

Misc-297/2025
Registration No. 267/2025

Order dated 16.07.2025

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance.

Petitioner submitted a postal track report along with a postal receipt which reflects that the notice was duly served upon the O.P.

The notice being sent to the correct address of the O.P such report U/S 27 Of the general Causes Act is tantamount to be good service.

None appears on behalf of the o.p

Hd. Ld. Advocate.

Perused the case record.

Fix 13.10.2025 for exparte hearing.

D/c by me.

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat,
Birbhum
JO CODE WB00869

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat,
Birbhum
JO CODE WB00869