

Misc.Case-297/2025  
Registration No-267/2025

Order /dated, 13.10.2025

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Petitioner is present by hazira.

O.P is absent without step.

Petitioner namely Golam Rasul @ Tinku Sk is examined in chief.

To 19.11.2025 for exparte argument.

D/c by me.

A.C.J.M,Rampurhat  
Birbhum  
JO CODE WB00869

A.C.J.M,Rampurhat  
Birbhum  
JO CODE WB00869