

Misc.Case-297/2025
Registration No-267/2025

Order /dated,11.03.2026

Today is fixed for order.

Ld.Adv.for the petitioner is present by hazira.

Perused the case record.

It appears from the case record that further argument is required.

Let the case be fixed for exparte argument and order.

To 24.03.2026 for exparte argument and order.

D/c by me.

A.C.J.M,Rampurhat
Birbhum
JO CODE WB00869

A.C.J.M,Rampurhat
Birbhum
JO CODE WB00869